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BOXING SHOW RESULTS  -  REVISED 04/11/07 

DATE:   NOVEMBER 18, 2006    LOCATION:   THOMAS & MACK CENTER, LAS VEGAS  
Referees: Kenny Bayless, Robert Byrd, Joe Cortez, Vic Drakulich, Jay Nady, Tony Weeks 

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Carol Castellano, Duane Ford, Chuck Giampa, Bill Graham, Robert Hoyle 

Patricia M. Jarman, Al Lefkowitz, Dave Moretti, Jerry Roth, Dalby Shirley, Glenn Trowbridge 

Visiting Judges: Guido Cavalieri, Samuel Conde, Harry Davis, Ed Kugler  

Timekeepers: Steve Esposito & Mike LaCella 

Ringside Doctors: William Berliner, Jeff Davidson, Al Capanna, Rodney Courson 

Ring Announcer: Bruce Buffer & Michael Buffer 

Promoter: Top Rank, Inc. & Star Boxing 
Matchmaker: Brad Goodman 

 
Contestants 

 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID 
Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

EMMANUEL D. PACQUIAO 
Manila, Philippines 

----- vs ----- 
ERIK ISAAC MORALES 
Tijuana, BC, Mexico 

Pacquiao won by KO 2:57 of the 3rd round. 
 
**Pacquiao retains WBC International 
Super   Featherweight title 

NV015582 
 
 

CA014440 

 
12 

12/17/78 
 
 

09/01/76 

129 
 
 

129 

Suspend Morales until 01/17/07 
No contact until 01/03/07 
 
 
Referee: Vic Drakulich  

RICARDO ANTONIO TORRES 
Barranquilla, Columbia 

----- vs ----- 
MICHALIS JOHN ARNAOUTIS 
Vineland, NJ 

Torres won by split decision. 
 

Torres – Arnaoutis 
114-113; 116-111; 113-114 

Davis, Byrd, Roth 

NV063782 
 
 

PA061331 

 
12 

02/16/80 
 
 

09/06/79 

139 
 
 

138 

**Torres wins vacant WBO Jr. 
Welterweight  title 
Torres must have right hand x-rayed & 
cleared by Dr or no contest until 05/18/07; 
minimum suspension no contest until 
12/19/06, no contact until 12/10/06 
Referee: Tony Weeks 

OMAR NINO ROMERO 
Jalisco, Mexico 

----- vs ----- 
BRIAN C. VILORIA 
Studio City, CA 

NO DECISION per NAC 467.850(6) 
Romero – Viloria 

113-113; 115-112; 113-113 
Conde, Moretti, Castellano 

** WBC Light Flyweight  title contest 

NV015334 
 
 

HI061415 

 
 

12 

05/12/76 
 
 

11/24/80 

107 
 
 

108 

Suspend Nino until 12/19/06 
No contact until 12/10/06 
Suspend Viloria until 01/18/07 
No contact until 01/03/07 – right eye cut 
 
Referee: Joe Cortez 

BERNABE CONCEPCION 
Rizez, Philippines 

----- vs ----- 
JOKSAN HERNANDEZ 
Ensenada, BC, Mexico 

Concepcion won by unanimous decision. 
Concepcion – Hernandez 

96-93; 98-92; 96-93 
Kugler, Hoyle, Jarman 

NV050650 
 
 
 

NV069409 

 
10 

01/20/88 
 
 
 

09/07/86 

121 
 
 
 

121 

**Concepcion wins vacant WBC Youth      
    Super Bantamweight title  
 
Suspend Hernandez until 01/03/07 
No contact until 12/19/06 
Referee: Robert Byrd 

JUAN CARLOS SALGADO 
Mexico City, DF, Mexico 

----- vs ----- 
MARCOS GOMEZ LICONA 
Midway City, CA 

Salgado won by unanimous decision. 
Salgado – Licona 

54-60; 54-60; 54-59 
Giampa, Graham, Shirley 

NV066693 
 
 

CA041341 

 
6 

12/20/84 
 
 

10/07/74 

123 
 
 

125 

Suspend Licona until 01/18/07 
No contact until 01/03/07 – right eye 
laceration 
 
 
Referee: Kenny Bayless 
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EDEL DOMINGUEZ RUIZ 
Los Mochis, Sinaloa, Mexico 

----- vs ----- 
FERNANDO BELTRAN, JR. 
Culican, Sinaloa, Mexio 

Beltran won by disqualification 2:00 of the 
5th round – low blows. 

FL042472 
 
 

TX059737 

 
8 

10/10/77 
 
 

08/18/81 

123.5 
 
 

123.5 

 
 
 
 
Referee: Kenny Bayless 

EDGAR REYES 
Orlando, FL 

----- vs ----- 
VANES NORIK MARTIROSYAN 
Glendale, CA 

Martirosyan won by TKO end of the 4th 
round – Reyes does not answer the bell for 
the 5th round. 

FL038757 
 
 

CA043097 

 
6 

04/15/75 
 
 

05/01/86 

153.5 
 
 

153 

Suspend Reyes until 12/19/06 
No contact until 12/10/06 
 
 
Referee: Jay Nady 
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