STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: Dr. Tony Alamo

Skip Avansino, Jr. John R. Bailey Joe W. Brown T. J. Day

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer

BOXING SHOW RESULTS - REVISED 04/11/07

DATE: NOVEMBER 18, 2006 LOCATION: THOMAS & MACK CENTER, LAS VEGAS

Referees: Kenny Bayless, Robert Byrd, Joe Cortez, Vic Drakulich, Jay Nady, Tony Weeks

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Carol Castellano, Duane Ford, Chuck Giampa, Bill Graham, Robert Hoyle

Patricia M. Jarman, Al Lefkowitz, Dave Moretti, Jerry Roth, Dalby Shirley, Glenn Trowbridge

Visiting Judges: Guido Cavalieri, Samuel Conde, Harry Davis, Ed Kugler

Timekeepers: Steve Esposito & Mike LaCella

Ringside Doctors: William Berliner, Jeff Davidson, Al Capanna, Rodney Courson

Ring Announcer: Bruce Buffer & Michael Buffer

Promoter: Top Rank, Inc. & Star Boxing

Matchmaker: Brad Goodman

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
EMMANUEL D. PACQUIAO Manila, Philippines	Pacquiao won by KO 2:57 of the 3 rd round.	NV015582	12	12/17/78	129	Suspend Morales until 01/17/07 No contact until 01/03/07
ERIK ISAAC MORALES Tijuana, BC, Mexico	**Pacquiao retains WBC International Super Featherweight title	CA014440		09/01/76	129	Referee: Vic Drakulich
RICARDO ANTONIO TORRES Barranguilla, Columbia	Torres won by split decision.	NV063782	12	02/16/80	139	**Torres wins vacant WBO Jr. Welterweight title
MICHALIS JOHN ARNAOUTIS Vineland, NJ	Torres – Arnaoutis 114-113; 116-111; 113-114 Davis, Byrd, Roth	PA061331		09/06/79	138	Torres must have right hand x-rayed & cleared by Dr or no contest until 05/18/07; minimum suspension no contest until 12/19/06, no contact until 12/10/06 Referee: Tony Weeks
OMAR NINO ROMERO Jalisco, Mexico	NO DECISION per NAC 467.850(6) Romero – Viloria	NV015334		05/12/76	107	Suspend Nino until 12/19/06 No contact until 12/10/06
BRIAN C. VILORIA Studio City, CA	113-113; 115-112; 113-113 Conde, Moretti, Castellano ** WBC Light Flyweight title contest	HI061415	12	11/24/80	108	Suspend Viloria until 01/18/07 No contact until 01/03/07 – right eye cut Referee: Joe Cortez
BERNABE CONCEPCION	Concepcion won by unanimous decision.	NV050650	40	01/20/88	121	**Concepcion wins vacant WBC Youth Super Bantamweight title
Rizez, Philippines vs JOKSAN HERNANDEZ Ensenada, BC, Mexico	Concepcion – Hernandez 96-93; 98-92; 96-93 Kugler, Hoyle, Jarman	NV069409	10	09/07/86	121	Suspend Hernandez until 01/03/07 No contact until 12/19/06 Referee: Robert Byrd
JUAN CARLOS SALGADO Mexico City, DF, Mexico vs	Salgado won by unanimous decision. Salgado – Licona	NV066693	6	12/20/84	123	Suspend Licona until 01/18/07 No contact until 01/03/07 – right eye laceration
MARCOS GOMEZ LICONA Midway City, CA	54-60; 54-60; 54-59 Giampa, Graham, Shirley	CA041341		10/07/74	125	Referee: Kenny Bayless

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
EDEL DOMINGUEZ RUIZ Los Mochis, Sinaloa, Mexico vs	Beltran won by disqualification 2:00 of the 5 th round – low blows.	FL042472	8	10/10/77	123.5	
FERNANDO BELTRAN, JR. Culican, Sinaloa, Mexio		TX059737		08/18/81	123.5	Referee: Kenny Bayless
EDGAR REYES Orlando, FL vs	Martirosyan won by TKO end of the 4 th round – Reyes does not answer the bell for the 5 th round.	FL038757	6	04/15/75	153.5	Suspend Reyes until 12/19/06 No contact until 12/10/06
VANES NORIK MARTIROSYAN Glendale, CA		CA043097		05/01/86	153	Referee: Jay Nady

PAGE (2)

RESULTS OF 11/18/2006

THOMAS & MACK CENTER